
T8

1.2k 98 ohm

120
vac

13.8
vac

To Cntl Bd
Ribbon Cable

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

9 10

11 12

13 14

15 16

17 18

19 20

21 22

23 24

25 26

27 28

29 30

31 32

3433

J1

J3
Pwr Conn

AC Hot Out

Neutral Out

Neutral In 2
NeutralNeutral

60 amp max pass-thru

33 amps max
Inverter output

HotHot

Neutral In 1

AC Hot In 2

AC Hot In 1

Output

78 Amps RMS

FET Control
To Main Control board

Surge

33 Amps RMS

Inverter Output
Waveform

Continuous

Pwr FET
Board

Xfmrs

1.5 uF
C3

R2
47

R1
47

wht

-15v

+15v
0v

-45v

+45v
0v

-48v

+48v
0v

-48v

+48v
0v

-48v

+48v
0v

-135v

+135v
0v

Large
+

-

48vdc
Battery

Medium

Power Transformers
27 maximum voltage steps

240 Hz step increments

27 maximum voltage steps 
(at low Vbatt & high Vac)

actual # steps used depends
on Vbatt and AC out voltages

Small

60Hz

120Hz

240Hz

blk

1.5k
RED

LED

D1
J4

0.047 uF
C1

C2
0.047 uF

Common Mode
ChokeSpike overshoot

switching suppressor

Common Mode
Choke

TB3

EMI filter

Inv Output

Batt Temp

AC2 Voltage Sense

AC1 / AC2 Current Sense

Inverter Current Sense

T4
AC1 Voltage Sense Transformer

Inverter AC Out Voltage Sense Transformer

To Controller board

To Controller board

To Controller board

To Controller board

To Controller board

(small)

(small)

AC2 Voltage Sense Transformer
(small)

AC1 Voltage Sense

AC Out Voltage Sense

T5

L1

J2

T6

T7

L3

120
vac

Current
Sense

13.8
vac

Current

Circuit
Breaker

35 Amp

Sense

Inv Out

COM

N.O.
N.C.

12 vdc

Red
Fan 1

Fan 2

Red
BlkBlk

Red
Blk

12 vdc
12 vdc

12 vdc

0.25 A
2.6 watts

12 vdc
0.25 A

2.6 watts

Deltrol Controls
Inverter must sync
to AC_In before
power relays
engages

375P   3PDT
12vdc  S155D
30 Amp / 300 Vac

RY2

RY1
AC-2

AC-2

AC-1

AC_In 1 (Grid)

AC_In 2 (Gen)

AC-1

Trace / Xantrex SW-4048 Power Control Board

AC-2AC-1

Deltrol Controls
375P  3PDT
12vdc  S155D

21043-81
30 Amp / 300 Vac

30 Amp
each contact

30 Amp
each contact

J3
not

installed

120
vac

1.2k 98 ohm

900 ohm

1.2k 98 ohm

13.8
vac

1.5k

350
ohm

350
ohm

350
ohm

350
ohm

350
ohm

GRN

LED

Crank

1.5k
YEL

LED

Run

COM

N.O.
N.C.

COM

N.O.
N.C.

COM

N.O.
N.C.

12 vdc
relay coils

12 vdc

RY7
Run

RY8

RY9

RY10

RY11

Crank
COM

N.O.

17

18

13

11

9

N.C.

900 ohm

Do not swap
connections !
or inverter will be

180 degs out of sync
with AC_in


